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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, February 24, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

303 Courtroom 

10:30 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-531490 - James Williams Vs. The Attorney 
General of Nova Scotia,representing his 

Majesty the King in right of Nova Scotia

SH-536457 - His Majesty the King Vs. Patrick 

Alexander Bundy

320.14(2) and 320.1(1)(b) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-535871 - Steven Martin McLellan Vs. 

Laura Lee Leahy

SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft,  Heather 

Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law 

Inc. , Fall River Law Office ,  Craig Berryman, 

Cox & Palmer , Diane Manara Executrix of the 

Estate of Craig Berryman

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Arnold, Emma

Boyle, Daniel

Roberts, Cory

Bundy, Patrick Alexander 

(SR)

Eagan, Patrick J.

Chisholm, Jessie T.

James, K.C., Dennis

Mahody, K.C., William L

Bryson, K.C., Colin D.

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

WL - Case 

Management

Criminal - Appeals

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 5

Day 1 of 4

Day 9 of 9

Day 5 of 23

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Summary Conviction Appeal 

Judge & Jury Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #1 
 

Mellor  #2  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-516887 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Stephen James Mannette

266, 266, 246(A), 264.1(1)(A), 271, 266 and 

279(2) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and s.486.5

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft,  Heather 

Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law 

Inc. , Fall River Law Office ,  Craig Berryman, 

Cox & Palmer , Diane Manara Executrix of the 

Estate of Craig Berryman

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Provincial, Crown

Richard, Jordan

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

James, K.C., Dennis

Mahody, K.C., William L

Bryson, K.C., Colin D.

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial Continuation

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - Jury Buffer 

Day

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 1 of 4

Day 8 of 10

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 4

Day 1 of 2

Day 6 of 23

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial 

Jury Buffer Days
Remand Required (No Contact)

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, February 26, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

10:30 AM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-516887 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Stephen James Mannette

266, 266, 246(A), 264.1(1)(A), 271, 266 and 

279(2) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and s.486.5

SH-527019 - Navneet Kumar Jaggi Vs. His 

Majesty the King

271 CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s. 486.5 CC

SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print 

Limited, a Nova Scotia Limited Company, & 

Taylor Printing Group Inc., a New Brunswick 

Corporation, collectively carrying business as 

Rocket.Ink

CRH-518047 - His Majesty the King Vs. Noah 

Christopher Kennedy

268(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-533914 - Credit Union Atlantic Limited  Vs. 

One Of A Kind Furniture Decor & More Ltd, a 

body corporate registered to do business in the

Province of Nova Scotia and Jacqueline 

Schneider in her capacity as Guarantor

SH-539829 - Ramesh Thangarajoo Vs. Sage 

Energy Inc.

SH-537199 - The Municipality of the District of 

East Hants  Vs. Lively Properties Holdings 

Limited

Provincial, Crown

Richard, Jordan

McGuigan, Trevor

Provincial, Crown

Kelly, Sean

Mitchell, Blair Harris

Taylor Printing Group Inc. 

(SR)

Blades, Michael

Provincial, Crown

Singleton, Thomas

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Bureau, Richard A.

One Of A Kind Furniture 

Decor & More Ltd, a body 

(SR)

Schneider, Jacqueline 

(SR)

Bureau, Richard A.

Sage Energy Inc. (SR)

Sutherland, Nathan

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Criminal - Appeals

WL - Status Report

Criminal - Applications

WL - Trial Continuation

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

Day 2 of 4

Day 9 of 10

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Summary Conviction Appeal 

Status Update

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

303 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, February 26, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft,  Heather 

Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law 

Inc. , Fall River Law Office ,  Craig Berryman, 

Cox & Palmer , Diane Manara Executrix of the 

Estate of Craig Berryman

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

James, K.C., Dennis

Mahody, K.C., William L

Bryson, K.C., Colin D.

Provincial, Crown

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

WL - Trial

Criminal - Jury Buffer 

Day

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 3 of 4

Day 2 of 2

Day 7 of 23

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Jury Buffer Days
Remand Required (No Contact)

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, February 27, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom 

402 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-516887 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Stephen James Mannette

266, 266, 246(A), 264.1(1)(A), 271, 266 and 

279(2) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and s.486.5

CRH-537230 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Christian Gordon Bennett

430(4) x9, 348(1)(b) x3, 351(1) x3, 145(5)(a) 

x2, 344(b) x2, 355(b), 86(1), 86(2), 88(1) x2, 

90(1), 91(1), 92(1) 94(1), 95(1), 117.01(1) x2,  

733.1(1)(a), 348(1)(b), 351(1), 430(4) x7, 

334(b) x5, 355(b) x6 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-452669 - Jacqueline MacIntyre Vs. 

2166439 Nova Scotia Limited carrying on 

business as The Halliburton House Inn

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-531757 - East Coast Credit Union Limited, 

a body corporate Vs. Danielle Pointon

SH-500912 - Christopher Purvis Vs. Dell USA 

L.P., a body corporate and Dell Canada Inc., a

body corporate

Provincial, Crown

Richard, Jordan

Provincial, Crown

Sonnichsen, Derek

Mroz, Robert

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Mott, Nicholas Charles Guy

Pointon, Danielle (SR)

Wagner, Raymond

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Bail Review

RC - Resolution 

Conference

WL - Motion

WL - Trial Continuation

WL - Oral Decision

WL - Motion

Day 3 of 4

Day 10 of 10

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Bail Review 

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom  

302 Courtroom  

304 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom 
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, February 27, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-538719 - Catherine Shanks Vs. Nova 

Scotia College Of Nursing

SH-518779 - Bank of Nova Scotia Trust 

Company , Carolyn Vaughan,  Meaghan Lloyd,

in their capacity as the Personal 

Representatives of the Estate of Yvonne 

Kingston Stein and in their capacity as the 

Trustees as the Yvonne Kingston Stein Alter 

Ego Trust Vs. Mount Sinai Hospital Foundation

of Toronto and The Salvation Army

SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft,  Heather 

Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law 

Inc. , Fall River Law Office ,  Craig Berryman, 

Cox & Palmer , Diane Manara Executrix of the 

Estate of Craig Berryman

CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shondell James Ogden

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc

Wallbridge, David 

Campbell

Baxter, Ryan

Rumscheidt, Peter

Mount Sinai Hospital 

Foundatio (SR)

The Salvation Army (SR)

Greenslade, Jacob

James, K.C., Dennis

Mahody, K.C., William L

Bryson, K.C., Colin D.

Provincial, Crown

Ogden, Shondell James 

(SR)

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 4

Day 8 of 23

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  

Mellor  #2  
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DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, February 28, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

3:00 PM

SH-539689 - In the Matter of the Proposal 

under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, 

R.S.C 1985  Vs. Maritime Fuels Limited, 

Bankrupt

CRH-525737 - His Majesty the King Vs. Robert

Scott Hull

271 cc

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-523637 - Antonio Pollichieni, an individual, 

and Financial Salutions INC.,a body corporate 

Vs. Michael Rizzato an individual ,and  

Meagan Smith-Rizzato an individual

Scott, Sara

Maritime Fuels Limited, 

Bankrupt (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Knox, Mark

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Trider, Dillon

Iannetti, David J.

WL - Motion

Criminal - Decision

WL - Trial Continuation

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 5 of 5

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Trial Decision

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom 

303 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  




