Halifax Supreme Court Monday, February 24, 2025

monday, robridary 2-1, 2020					
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers	
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-531490 - James Williams Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia,representing his Majesty the King in right of Nova Scotia	WL - Case Management	Arnold, Emma Boyle, Daniel	
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-536457 - His Majesty the King Vs. Patrick Alexander Bundy 320.14(2) and 320.1(1)(b) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Appeals	Roberts, Cory Bundy, Patrick Alexander (SR)	
	Summary	Conviction Appeal			
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other		
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-535871 - Steven Martin McLellan Vs. Laura Lee Leahy	WL - Motion	Eagan, Patrick J. Chisholm, Jessie T.	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft, Heather Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law Inc., Fall River Law Office, Craig Berryman, Cox & Palmer, Diane Manara Executrix of the Estate of Craig Berryman	WL - Trial Day 1 of 4	James, K.C., Dennis Mahody, K.C., William L Bryson, K.C., Colin D.	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 9 of 9	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy	
	Judge & J	ury Trial			
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 5 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)	

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, February 25, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-516887 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Stephen James Mannette 266, 266, 246(A), 264.1(1)(A), 271, 266 and 279(2) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 4	Provincial, Crown Richard, Jordan
	Judge Alo	ne mai		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 8 of 10	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft, Heather Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law Inc., Fall River Law Office, Craig Berryman, Cox & Palmer, Diane Manara Executrix of the Estate of Craig Berryman	WL - Trial Day 2 of 4	James, K.C., Dennis Mahody, K.C., William L Bryson, K.C., Colin D.
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Jury Buffer Day Day 1 of 2	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Jury Buffe Remand F	r Days Required (No Contact)		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 6 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 26, 2025

urt Room tice/ Judge rk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-516887 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Stephen James Mannette 266, 266, 246(A), 264.1(1)(A), 271, 266 and 279(2) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 4	Provincial, Crown Richard, Jordan
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-527019 - Navneet Kumar Jaggi Vs. His Majesty the King 271 CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s. 486.5 CC	Criminal - Appeals	McGuigan, Trevor Provincial, Crown
	Summary	Conviction Appeal		
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM 10:30 AM	SH-512744 - Michael Oakley Vs. Bounty Print Limited, a Nova Scotia Limited Company, & Taylor Printing Group Inc., a New Brunswick Corporation, collectively carrying business as Rocket.Ink	WL - Status Report	Kelly, Sean Mitchell, Blair Harris Taylor Printing Group Inc. (SR) Blades, Michael
303 Courtroom	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-518047 - His Majesty the King Vs. Noah Christopher Kennedy 268(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas
	Status Upo	date		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation Day 9 of 10	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-533914 - Credit Union Atlantic Limited Vs. One Of A Kind Furniture Decor & More Ltd, a body corporate registered to do business in the Province of Nova Scotia and Jacqueline Schneider in her capacity as Guarantor	WL - Motion	Bureau, Richard A. One Of A Kind Furniture Decor & More Ltd, a body (SR) Schneider, Jacqueline (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-539829 - Ramesh Thangarajoo Vs. Sage Energy Inc.	Ch - Motion for Directions	Bureau, Richard A. Sage Energy Inc. (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-537199 - The Municipality of the District of East Hants Vs. Lively Properties Holdings	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Sutherland, Nathan Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, February 26, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft, Heather Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law Inc., Fall River Law Office, Craig Berryman, Cox & Palmer, Diane Manara Executrix of the Estate of Craig Berryman	WL - Trial Day 3 of 4	James, K.C., Dennis Mahody, K.C., William L Bryson, K.C., Colin D.
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris Scott Cloud 268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Jury Buffer Day Day 2 of 2	Provincial, Crown Linh, Quy
	Jury Buffer Days Remand Required (No Contact)			
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 7 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, February 27, 2025

5
al, Crown , Jordan
al, Crown sen, Derek
obert
Christopher Iartin C. Daniel , James D.
cholas Charles Guy Danielle (SR)
, Raymond

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, February 27, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538719 - Catherine Shanks Vs. Nova Scotia College Of Nursing	Ch - Motion for Directions	Wallbridge, David Campbell Baxter, Ryan
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-518779 - Bank of Nova Scotia Trust Company, Carolyn Vaughan, Meaghan Lloyd, in their capacity as the Personal Representatives of the Estate of Yvonne Kingston Stein and in their capacity as the Trustees as the Yvonne Kingston Stein Alter Ego Trust Vs. Mount Sinai Hospital Foundation of Toronto and The Salvation Army	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Rumscheidt, Peter Mount Sinai Hospital Foundatio (SR) The Salvation Army (SR) Greenslade, Jacob
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-503160 - Steven Raycroft, Heather Raycroft Vs. Barbara MacLellan, Ceilidh Law Inc., Fall River Law Office, Craig Berryman, Cox & Palmer, Diane Manara Executrix of the Estate of Craig Berryman	WL - Trial Day 4 of 4	James, K.C., Dennis Mahody, K.C., William L Bryson, K.C., Colin D.
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-520498 - His Majesty the King Vs. Shondell James Ogden 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) and s. 539(1) cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 8 of 23	Provincial, Crown Ogden, Shondell James (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, February 28, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-539689 - In the Matter of the Proposal under the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C 1985 Vs. Maritime Fuels Limited, Bankrupt	WL - Motion	Scott, Sara Maritime Fuels Limited, Bankrupt (SR)
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-525737 - His Majesty the King Vs. Robert Scott Hull 271 cc s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Decision	Provincial, Crown Knox, Mark
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-523637 - Antonio Pollichieni, an individual, and Financial Salutions INC.,a body corporate Vs. Michael Rizzato an individual ,and Meagan Smith-Rizzato an individual	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Trider, Dillon Iannetti, David J.